504722334 01/10/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4769057

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CARDINAL HEALTH 303, INC.	07/29/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAREFUSION, 303, INC.	
Street Address:	3750 TORREY VIEW COURT	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14848063

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)851-9348

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498510633

Email: amalhas@mwe.com, ipdocketmwe@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP

Address Line 1: 4 PARK PLAZA
Address Line 2: SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614-2559

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	080625-0743
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. TODD HALES, REGISTRATION NO. 60,472
SIGNATURE:	/M. Todd Hales/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2018

Total Attachments: 7

source=080625-0743 Name Change#page1.tif source=080625-0743 Name Change#page2.tif source=080625-0743 Name Change#page3.tif

source=080625-0743 Name Change#page4.tif

source=080625-0743 Name Change#page5.tif

PATENT 504722334 REEL: 044583 FRAME: 0574

source=080625-0743 Name Change#page6.tif source=080625-0743 Name Change#page7.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CARDINAL HEALTH 303, INC.	07/29/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAREFUSION 303, INC.	
Street Address:	3750 Torrey View Court	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 100

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09860865
Application Number:	10313372
Application Number:	10331034
Application Number:	10361704
Application Number:	10417418
Application Number:	10726202
Application Number:	10741042
Application Number:	10750032
Application Number:	10750345
Application Number:	10812723
Application Number:	10902989
Application Number:	10925511
Application Number:	10941550
Application Number:	10943761
Application Number:	10999095

Application Number:	11001544
Application Number:	11005761
Application Number:	11006116
Application Number:	11006421
Application Number:	11026002
Application Number:	11061290
Application Number:	11077369
Application Number:	11077370
Application Number:	11127841
Application Number:	11189394
Application Number:	11268995
Application Number:	11270990
Application Number:	11280743
Application Number:	11317277
Application Number:	11317867
Application Number:	11318017
Application Number:	11318018
Application Number:	11318412
Application Number:	11324410
Application Number:	11325782
Application Number:	11325831
Application Number:	11326145
Application Number:	11351854
Application Number:	11414794
Application Number:	11431771
Application Number:	11433812
Application Number:	11449450
Application Number:	11485932
Application Number:	11520516
Application Number:	11562945
Application Number:	11563647
Application Number:	11563658
Application Number:	11581604
Application Number:	11585434
Application Number:	11632583

Application Number:	11642026
Application Number:	11642360
Application Number:	11696092
Application Number:	11738276
Application Number:	11738296
Application Number:	11759576
Application Number:	11762728
Application Number:	11765894
Application Number:	11775747
Application Number:	11796219
Application Number:	11804660
Application Number:	11832612
Application Number:	11833869
Application Number:	11836386
Application Number:	11871521
Application Number:	11871566
Application Number:	11871615
Application Number:	11928745
Application Number:	11928928
Application Number:	11933992
Application Number:	11939619
Application Number:	11946698
Application Number:	11969044
Application Number:	12021786
Application Number:	12029331
Application Number:	12037314
Application Number:	12047122
Application Number:	12047137
Application Number:	12106071
Application Number:	12133346
Application Number:	12135091
Application Number:	12142215
Application Number:	12142321
Application Number:	12242652
Application Number:	12327614

Application Number:	12327623
Application Number:	12396404
Application Number:	12400908
Application Number:	12416820
Application Number:	12472710
Application Number:	12479669
Application Number:	12494202
Application Number:	12497496
Application Number:	12498301
Application Number:	12500499
Application Number:	12503012
Application Number:	12506173
Application Number:	12511886
Application Number:	12511897
Application Number:	12563986

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(858)720-7800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

858.720.3300

Email:

sip_docket@mwe.com

Correspondent Name:

John A. Hankins

Address Line 1:

11682 El Camino Real

Address Line 2:

Suite 400

Address Line 4:

San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130-2047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	080624-0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John A. Hankins

Total Attachments: 3

source=NameChange_Cardinal_to_CareFusion#page1.tif source=NameChange_Cardinal_to_CareFusion#page2.tif source=NameChange_Cardinal_to_CareFusion#page3.tif

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CARDINAL HEALTH 303, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CARDINAL HEALTH 303, INC." TO "CAREFUSION 303, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2009, AT 9:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2009, AT 4 O'CLOCK A.M.

2173902 8100

090743114

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTYCATION: 7449882

DATE: 07-31-09

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:37 AM 07/31/2009 FILED 09:30 AM 07/31/2009 SRV 090743114 - 2173902 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CARDINAL HEALTH 303, INC., a Delaware corporation

Cardinal Health 303, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

ONE: That on July 29, 2009 resolutions were duly adopted by the Corporation's Board of Directors setting forth, approving and adopting a proposed amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate"), and declaring such amendment to be advisable and recommended for approval by the Corporation's stockholders, and that such resolutions provide that:

Article First of the Certificate shall be amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is CareFusion 303, Inc."

TWO: That on July <u>29</u>, 2009 the Corporation's stockholders approved such amendment by vote of the outstanding shares in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THREE: That such amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOUR: That the capital of the Corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of such amendment.

FIVE: That the effective time of the amendment herein certified shall be at 4:00 a.m. (EDST) on August 1, 2009.

[Signature page follows]

WEST\21730140.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation has been executed as of this 29th day of July, 2009.

CARDINAL HEALTH 303, INC.

Linda S. Harty, Executive Vi

President and Treasurer

WEST\21730140.1

PATENT REEL: 044583 FRAME: 0582

RECORDED: 01/10/2018